

Certificate of Approval

This is to certify that the Management System of:

Deutsches Zentrum für Luft- und Raumfahrt e.V. (DLR)

Deutsches Zentrum für Luft- und Raumfahrt e.V. (DLR), Institut für Faserverbundleichtbau und Adaptronik, Lilienthalplatz 7, 38108 Braunschweig, Germany

has been approved by LRQA to the following standards:

ISO 9001:2015



P.G. Cornelissen

Issued By: Lloyd's Register Deutschland GmbH for and on behalf of: Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Ltd

This certificate is valid only in association with the certificate schedule bearing the same number on which the locations applicable to this approval are listed.

Current Issue Date: 28 June 2017

Expiry Date: 27 July 2020

Certificate Identity Number: 10021093

Original Approvals:

ISO 9001 - 28 July 2014

Approval Number(s): ISO 9001 – 0019100

The scope of this approval is applicable to:

Research and development of composite structures and adaptive systems.





Certificate Schedule

Certificate Identity Number: 10021093

Location	Activities
Deutsches Zentrum für Luft- und Raumfahrt e.V. (DLR), Institut für Faserverbundleichtbau und Adaptronik, Lilienthalplatz 7, 38108 Braunschweig, Germany	ISO 9001:2015
	Research and development of composite structure and adaptive systems.
Deutsches Zentrum für Luft- und Raumfahrt e.V. (DLR), Ottenbecker Damm 12, 21684 Stade, Germany	ISO 9001:2015
	Research and development of composite process technology.



